Fee charged by Punjab Dental Council w.e.f. 1st June 2023

	-0-0-	
Sr. No.	Description of Fee Charges by Punjab Dental Council	Fee charges by PDC
1 a	Registration Fee: Fresh BDS graduates pass out from Punjab Dental Colleges (including Renewal fee/Smart Card/ Maintenance Fund)	₹4800
	Registration Fee: Fresh BDS graduates pass out from out of Punjab State. (including Renewal fee//Smart Card/ Maintenance Fund)	₹5800
	Late Registration Fee:	
	Within one year from the date of completion of BDS Internship training.	Nil
	After one year i.e. 2nd year onwards from the date of completion of BDS Internship Training.	₹ 2000 Per year
b	Registration Fee: Transfer from other state Dental Council to Punjab Dental Council (including Renewal/Smart Card/ Maintenance Fund) N.O.C. case.	₹5800
	Note: - Candidates already registered with any other State Dental Council in India, will have to produce "No Objection Certificate" from Dental Council of India, Delhi, for their registration with the Punjab Dental Council. Validity of NOC will be considered by Punjab Dental Council for 6 months, from the date of issue of N.O.C.	
2.	Registration Fee: Dental Mechanic and Dental Hygienist. (including Renewal fee//Maintenance Fund)	₹3800
	Late Registration fee:	
	Within one year from the date of completion of DM/DHY course	Nil
	After one year i.e. 2nd year onwards from the date of completion of DM/DHY course	₹ 1000 Per year
3.	Registration Fee (For M.D.S. Dentists) (including Maintenance charges / verification charges)	₹5100
4.	Registration Fee For Dentists who have gone abroad without getting Regn. with P.D.C. Late Registration fee:	\$ 200
	Within one year from the date of completion of BDS Internship training.	Nil
	After one year i.e. 2nd year onwards from the date of completion of BDS Internship Training.	\$ 250 Per Year
5	Registration Fee (for NRI Students having O.C.I./P.I.O Card Holder)	\$ 100
	Late Registration fee: Within one year from the date of completion of BDS Internship training.	Nil
	After one year i.e. 2nd year onwards from the date of completion of BDS	\$ 50
	Internship Training.	Per Year
6	Temporary Registration (For two weeks) (Fee for temporary Registration of Foreign regd. Dentists)	₹10000
	Fee for 2 weeks to one year or for a period of his employment with an institution	\$ 1000
7	Fee for Restoration of registration of Dentists (In case not registered with any state Dental Council, after taking N.O.C. from	om PDC)
	Fee for 1st year (from the date of issue of N.O.C.)	₹5000
	For subsequent years	₹5000
		Per year

8	Issue of Duplicate Registration Certificate (Dentists/DM/DHY)		
	In case of Torn/tampered (after surrendering old registration)	₹1000	
-	In case Registration Certificate is misplaced/lost (with self-declaration)	₹1000	
9	Fee for issue of Smart Card	₹500	
-	Fee for issue of Duplicate Smart Card (with a Self-declaration)	₹500	
10	Fee for Issue of N.O.C. to the Dentists/Dental Mechanics / Dental Hygienists for other States	₹2000	
11	Verification of Registration Certificate of Dentists (Desired by private Organization/Firm/Institutions).	₹3500	
12	Issue of Good Standing Certificate (For study/examination in foreign countries)	₹5000	
13	Renewal Fee (for five years)	₹2500	
14	Late Renewal Fee (Per year) of Dentists/DM/DHY	₹1000	
15	Provisional Registration Fee	₹2100	
	Late fee (if applicant not registered provisional during internship period)	₹2000 Per year	
16	"Addition of Surname" / "Change in Address"	₹1100	
17	Maintenance Fund: -	₹100	
-	(For Every New Registration of B.D.S./ M.D.S./ Dental Mechanic/ Dental Hygienist and for their Renewal. (as per Govt. instructions dated 06.08.2018)		
NOT	Service Charges for all types of application (from Sr.No.1-17) on "Online System" along with 18% GST shall be charged over and above the fee on account of Online Facility.		
	Any fee paid in wrong head or not processed due to documen wrong details provided by applicant shall neither be refund against any other head.		